Year ended
31 March

2022
£’000

Year ended
31 March

2021
£’000

Revenue1 20,576 19,186
Administrative expenses1 (16,618) (15,897)
Net finance income 4,437 48

Adjusted operating profit 8,395 3,337
Performance fees 2,607 4,224
Variable compensation attributable to performance fees (1,015) (445)

Net performance fees 1,592 3,779

Adjusted operating profit including net performance fees 9,987 7,116
Depreciation (224) (212)
Net finance income (4,437) (48)
Realised gain on disposal of investment 9,878 20,251
Fair value movements in investments 11,385 10,088
Share-based payments charge (1,109) (543)
Amortisation of intangible assets (2,033) (2,317)
Movement in fair value of deferred consideration (522) (365)

Operating profit 22,925 33,970
Net finance income 4,437 48

Profit before taxation 27,362 34,018
Taxation (1,262) 440

Profit and total comprehensive income for the year 26,100 34,458

Mercia Asset Management PLC Annual Report & Accounts 202238

A reconciliation of the results reported on an APM basis to International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”) is as follows:

Year ended 31 March 2022

APM basis1

£’000

Performance
fees

£’000
Depreciation

£’000

IFRS as
reported

£’000

Revenue 20,576 2,607 – 23,183
Administrative expenses (16,618) (1,015) (224) (17,857)
Depreciation (224) – 224 –

Year ended 31 March 2021

APM basis1

£’000

Performance
fees

£’000
Depreciation

£’000

IFRS as
reported

£’000

Revenue 19,186 4,224 – 23,410
Administrative expenses (15,897) (445) (212) (16,554)
Depreciation (212) – 212 –

The Group acknowledges the recent
recommendations of the Financial
Reporting Council, that APMs should
not be given greater prominence over
its financial results reported under IFRS.
In future years therefore, the Group will
highlight and reconcile its results under
IFRS to its APMs, rather than reconcile
its APMs to its results under IFRS. As an
example, only exceptional performance
fees receivable, together with any
associated staff bonus accrual, will be
reported separately within the overall
calculation of adjusted operating profit.

Revenue
Revenue1 increased 7.2% to £20,576,000